THE MOST ACCEPTABLE AVAILABLE COURSE OF ACTION ISTO RELOCATE THE 1ST AMTRAC BN TO THE RED. BEACH AREA
OF THE DANANG TAOR. THIS RELOCATION WILL COMMENCEON OR ABOUT 15 JUNE 1969. THERE ARE, HOWEVER,
CERTAIN IMPLICATIONS IN THIS SOLUTION. THESE ARE:

A. COST OF REQUIRED FACILITIES WHICH MUST
BE CONSTRUCTED APPROXIMATES ONE HUNDRED-FORTY
THOUSAND DOLLARS ($140,000). WE ARE ATTEMPTING
TO SCALE THIS COST DOWN BUT THIS IS THE COST TO
CONSTRUCT A PROPER FACILITY.

B. INCREASED DENSITY OF PROFITABLE TARGETS
FOR ROCKET, SAPPER AND GROUND ATTACKS IN THE RED
BEACH AREA.
4. (SECRET NOFORN) (MARINE CORP EYES ONLY) THE
IDEAL SOLUTION WOULD BE TO :MOVE THE CADRED 1ST